May no. 581-011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name of conveying party(ies):  3. Nature of Conveying party(ies):  4. Assignment:  5. Nature of Conveyance:  6. Name (s) of conveying party(ies):  7. Yes No SP 1.7 200  8. Nature of Conveyance:  8. Nature of Conveyance:  8. Assignment:  8. Patent Application number(s) or patent number(s):  11 this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  8. Patent Application No.(s)  9/855,850  Additional numbers attached?  9. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be miled:  1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be miled:  1. ONNELL 6 MORING, L.L.P.  1. P. O. Box 14300  Mashington, D.C. 20044-4300  Mashington, D.C. 20044-4300  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  1. Commissioner of Patent Space  1. Name and document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  8. Patent Application No.(s)  1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  1. It this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  1. Assignment to concerning document should be miled:  1. Total For (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  1. Account No.  1. Account No.  1. Account No.  1. Account No.  1. September 17, 2001  1. Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  1. Do Not Use THIS SPACE  1. Do Not Use THIS SPACE  1. Do Not Use THIS SPACE  1. Do Not Occasioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. Do Not Occasioner of Patents and Trademarks  1. September 19, 2001  1. September 19, 2001  1. Application and patents of Patents and Trademarks  1. September 19, 2001  1. Application and patents of Patents and Trademarks  1. September 19, 2001  1. Application and patents of Patents and Trademarks  1. September 19, 2001  1. Application and patents of Patents and Trademarks  1. September 19, 2001  1. Application and patents of	Form PTO-1595	9-24-2001	Accorney Docket No. 225/4993
To the Bonorable Commissioner 101852743 Flass record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ice): 2. Name and address of receiving party(leu) 3. Nathael METRICH Additional name(s) of conveying party (ice): 3. Nature of Conveyance: 3. Nature of Conveyance: 4. Assignment Metror 5. Name 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5. Execution Date: 1. June 19, 2001 7. June 22, 2001 7. Application with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 6. Name and address: Explestrasse 225, 70567 8. No  Statistical name(s) & address(es) attached?  7. Statistical name(s) & address(es) attached? 8. Patent Application No.(s) 9/655,850 8. Application is: 8. Patent No(s) 9. Oscillation of the attached of the application is: 8. Patent No(s) 9. No  Additional numbers attached? 9. Statement and Signature. 9. On Not Maire in This Space 9. Statement and Signature. 10 Do Not Maire in This Space 10 Not Use This Space 10 Not Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 10 Not Use This Space 10 Not Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 10 Not Spaineshts 10 Not Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 10 Not Spaineshts 10 Not Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 10 Not Spaineshts 10 Not Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 10 Not Spaineshts 11 Notes of receiving party(leu) 12 Number of conversion of Patents and Tradesarks 12 Notes This Space 13 Name and address of receiving party (leu) 14 Name Daniel Commissioner of Patents and Tradesarks 15 Name and Applications of Patents and Tradesarks 16 Name and Application of Patents and Tradesarks 17 Name and Application of Patents and Tradesarks 17 Name and Application of Patents and Tradesarks 18 Name and Application of Patents and Tradesarks 18 Name and Application of Patents and Tradesarks 18 Name and Application of Patents	(Rev. 6-93)		U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ics):  1. Sarald GRRKEN 2. Michael MEYRICH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics):  1. Sarald GRRKEN 2. Michael MEYRICH  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics):  1. Sarald GRRKEN 3. Nature of Conveying party(ics):  2. Street Address: Epplestrasse 225, 70567  3. Nature of Conveyance:  3. Nature of Conveyance:  4. Assignment		1 4 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1. Mamme of corneying party(ies):  1. Harald GERKEN 2. Michael WEYRICH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Name: DainlerChrysler AG No. Yes No.		101852743	Please record the attached
Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached?  Yes No Spir7 2007 Stuttgart, Germany  Name: DainlerChrysler AG  Internal Address: Epplestrasse 225, 70567  Stuttgart, Germany  Assignment Merger Yes No  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Cother:  Change of Name Other:  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Fatent Application number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Fatent Application No.(s)  O9/855,850  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Yes No  CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 14300  Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  S. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		1 2. Name and a	ddress of receiving partulical
2. Michael WEYRICH  Internal Address:  Street Address: Epplestrasse 225, 70567  Yes	20/10	16.1	
Additional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached?  Yes No SP17200  No Nature of Conveyance:  Security Agreement Change of Mace other:  Conveyance:  No Security Agreement Change of Mace other:  No Security Agreement Change of Mace other:  No Security Agreement Change of Mace other:  No Security Agreement in Secu	17 1 1 1	Name: Daimle	rChrysler AG
Street Address: Epplestrasse 225, 70567  Yes No S. Nature of Conveyance:  X. Assignment Merger Content Change of Name Other:  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Security Agreement Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Security Agreement Change Other  S	Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Addres	55:
Stuttgart, Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Other:  Content of Date: 1. June 19, 2001  2. June 22, 2001  3. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  9/855,850  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 14300  Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	Epplestrasse 225, 70567
Assignment Merger  X Assignment Merger  Yes No  Yes No  Other:  Xecurity Agreement Change of Name Other:  Xecurity Agreement Name of Patent Name Other Special Count No.  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  No  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  No  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  No  Xecurity Agreement Name Other  Yes No  No  Additional number (s):  Yes No  Xecurity Agreement No  Yes No  No  Yes No  No  Yes No  Additional number (s):  Yes No  Xecurity Agreement No  No  Account No  Acco	YesNo ( <b>SEP</b> 1;	2001 Stuttgart, Germ	nany
contests agreement Change of Name Other:    Xecution Date: 1. June 19, 2001   June 22, 2001   Application number(s) or patent number(s):   I this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of he application is:   Patent Application No.(s)	. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?
other:  Execution Date: 1. June 19, 2001  Execution Date: 1. June 19, 2001  Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application ls:  Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  A Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  Bo Deposit Account No.  Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account  Bo NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	X Assignment Merger	AARKOI Yes	No
Execution Date: 1. June 19, 2001	Security Agreement Change of Name		
1. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  O9/855,850  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): § 40.00  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	Other:		
Do Not Write In This Space  Do Not Write In This Space  Do Not Write In This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Do Not Use This Space  Do not detach this portion  September 17, 2001  Do not detach this portion  September 17, 2001  Do not detach this portion  So Not Use This Space  Do not detach this portion  So Not Use This Space  Do not detach this portion  So Not Use This Space  Do not detach this portion  So Not Use The Space Spac	Speciation Date: 1 June 10 2001		
f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No.(s) 09/855,850  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Province of the page of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	2. June 22, 2001		
Additional numbers attached?  Additional number of applications and patents an	. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	
B. Patent No(s).  (Additional numbers attached? Yes No  (Additional number of applications and patents involved:  (A Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  (A Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132  (Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of the charged to Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of the original document.  (Attach dupl. copy of the original document.  (Attach dupl. copy of the original document.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit	-	her with a new appli	cation, the execution date of
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: should be mailed: CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT:  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments  Box Assignments  1. Total number of applications and patents involved:  Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		B. Patent No(	s).
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  3. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	Additional numbers	attached? Ye	es No
Should be mailed:  CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001 Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		4	er of applications and patents
CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  Washington, D.C. 20044-4300  Do Not Write In this space  Total Number of Pages Including cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20031  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  Do Not Write In this space  Total Number of Pages Including cover sheet information is true and correct and any Do Not Use this space  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-132.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  8. Statement and Signature.  8. On the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		X Enclose	ed. Please charge any
Authorized to be charged to Deposit  Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  10. Statement and Signature.  10. One best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any statemed copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  BOX Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			
Account  8. Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  7. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			
(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  3. Statement and Signature.  3. Statement and Signature.  3. September 17, 2001  4. Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			ized to be charged to Deposit
Deposit Account)  DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  Do the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		8. Deposit Ac	count No.
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature.  10. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Date  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Bate  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	DO NOT		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  September 17, 2001  Bate  TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	). Statement and Signature.		
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	To the best of my knowledge and belief, tattached copy is a true copy of the origi	he foregoing informational document.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	Leffrey D. Sanok Reg. No. 32,	169	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		COVER SHEET, ATTACHMEN	TS, AND DOCUMENT: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231	Do not	detach this portion	1
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		•	
Washington, D.C. 20231	Commissioner	of Patents and Trad	demarks
		-	
	2001 LMUELLER 00000095 09855850		

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> DaimlerChrysler AG Epplestrasse 225 70567 Stuttgart Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

## METHOD AND ASSISTANCE SYSTEM FOR SUPPORTING WORK

P	LANNING FOR A PRODUCTION PROCESS
X executed con	ed States Patent Application (check one): currently herewith,
continuations thereof ar which may issue on any sereissues or extensions the legal representatives ar and all such Letters pate	States Patent Application including any and all divisions or ind in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States such application or for said invention, including any and all nereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any ent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held signed had this Assignment not been made;
Each of the undersigned Trademarks to issue any or assigns in accordance	hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors herewith;
right to sell and assign	warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered n the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not secute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;
ASSIGNEE, its successors relating to said inventiany papers, make all rigother lawful acts deemed representatives or assincluding divisions and may be granted therefore its successors, or as	d further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said , legal representatives or assigns all information known to him ton or patent application and that he will execute and deliver that the local proceedings and perform all necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gns to perfect title to said invention, to said application continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, signs or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal gns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the invention;
partner thereof, the pow	hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any er to insert in this Assignment any further identification which rable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark of this Assignment.
INVENTOR:	Harald GERKEN
_	German
Post Office Address/	
Residence:	71254 Ditzingen, Germany
June 19, 2001	Harald Island
J (date)	(signature of 1st inventor)

**PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0897**  Assignment Page 2 of 2

Attorney Docket No: 225/49930

INVENTOR:

Michael WEYRICH

Citizenship:

Post Office Address/

Residence:

German Albstrasse 37

73734 Esslingen, Germany

(date)

(signature of 2nd inventor)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 12176 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 09/17/2001**